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SYMBOlS 
	

SIGNES CONVENTIONNELS 

The following standard symbols are used 
in Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

figures not appropriate or not applica-
ble. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to be expressed. 

P preliminary figures. 

revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy require-
ments of the Statistics Act. 

Les signes conventionnels suivants sont em-
ploy4s uniformément dans les publications de 
Sttistique Canada: 

nombres iridisponibles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- riéant ou zero. 

-- nonibres infimes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de Ia 
Loi sur la statistique relatives au secret. 
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FAITS SAILLANTS 

Bénéficsaires( 1) 

o Pour is semaine me termxnsnt le 15 nsA, le nombro cia per-
sonnes admissibles aux prestations dassurance-chOmage a 
totalisC 1,086,000, soit 7 % de mains que le mois precedent 
mais 58 % de plus quo les 688,000 bénCficiaires déclarés en 
mai 1981. 

o Au cours des six dernires annCes, Is nombre de bénéfi-
ciaires a diminué entre cyril et cmi, lea diminutiona obeer-
yeas allant de 11 % h 16 %. 

Sept pour cent des bCnCficiairea ant dCclaré dee gains 
provenant diM, mnploi comparativement b 8 % un an plus tOt. 

Trente-neuf pour cent des bénCficiaires étaient des famines 
centre 42 % an mai 1981. 

Preatat ions aervie8( 1) 

o Lensemble des preelataires ant touché $671 millions an mai, 
uie diminution de 3 % par rapport & avril maim ue augmenta-
tion dm 79 % par rapport a mai 1951 ($376 millions). 

o Les prestations versêes depuis Is debut (ie lannée as chif-
frent a $3.43 milliards, en progression de 47 % par rapport 
a Ia pCriode de ,jsnvier h mci 1981 ($2.33 milliards). La 
progression eat attribuable principalement b l'augmentation 
du nombre cia semaines de prestationa puisque lea prastations 
hebdomadaires n'ont augnientC qua do 9 % pour sétablir a 
$141.41 an moyenne. 

o Ic montant dee prestations vereées depuis Ic debut da 
l'année a fortement augmentC an Colombie-Britannique 494 %) 
at en Alberta (+89 %), de mélne quwi Québec at an Ontario 
(+43 X) 

Dandes initialea at damandea de renouvellament 

• En mci, le nombre de demandes de prestations aest chiffré 
265,000, inc baiaee de 5 % par rapport a avrii maim tile 
augmentation do 59 % par rapport h mai 1981 (167,000). 

• Au cours des cinq premiers moia, on a prCsenté 1,483,000 
demandea cia prestationa soit 39 % cia plus qu'au cours de is 
méme période an 1981. 

o Los chiffres cimiulatifs font reseortir dee eugmentatiana 
superieures h Is moyenne en Alberta (+73 %), an Coloebie-
Britannique (+60 %) et an Ontario (+43 %). Au Québec, le 
nombre de demandes a augmenté cia 30 %. 

(1) On ne pout établir de rapport antre Ia nombra cia bénCfi-
claires et lee prestations servies pendant cii mois donnC. 
Ces derniëree comprennent toutea lee prestationa serviea 
pendant Is moja, alarm qua Is nombre de bCnéficiaures 
reprCsente toutes lea personrea adeissiblaa sum preste-
tions d'assurance-chOmage pour une aemaine bien precise du 
mois, quel qua soit Ic moment auquel elba ont recu is 
paiement. 

III(;HIIGHTS 

nef'iciariem( 1) 

or the week ended May 15, persons qualifying fur 
unemployment insurance benefits totalled 1,086,000, 
down 7% from the previous month but 58% greater than 
the 688,000 beneficiaries reported for May 1981. 

o Decreaaem in the number of beneficiaries from April 
to May ranged between 11% and 16% for the six 
previous years. 

o 7% of the beneficiaries reported some earnings from 
employment compared with 8% a year earlier. 

o 39% of the beneficiaries were females compared with 
42% in May 1981. 

Benefit Pay.enta( 1) 

o Payments made to claimants in May amounted to $671 
million, a decrease of 3% from April but 79% more 
than the $376 million paid in May 1981. 

o Payments to-date reached $3.43 billion, up 47% from 
the $2.33 billion disbursed in the January - May 
period of 1981. the rime was due mostly to an 
increase in the number of weeks of benefit paid as 
the average weekly benefit was up only 9% to 
$141.41. 

o Sharp advances were recorded for the year-to-date 
)Irlefita in British Columbia (up 94%) and Alberta 

89%) while payments in Québec and Ontario rose 

If,, I al and Renewal Clai.s 

Fursons applying for benefits in May filed 265,000 
claims, a drop of 5% from April but 59% more than 
the 167,000 claims in May 1981. 

o Claims for the first five months totalled 1,483,000, 
an increase of 39% from the same period in 1981. 

o For the year-to-date, above average increases were 
recorded in Alberta (up 73%), British Columbia (up 
60%) and Ontario (up 43%), Claims in Québec rose by 
30%. 

(1) The count of beneficiaries cannot be related to 
the benefit payments made during a month. Whereas 
the latter figure covers all benefit payments made 
during the month, the count of beneficiaries 
represents the number of persons who qualified for 
benefita for a specific week each month regardless 
of when they received payment. 

I 
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Previous 
month 

Mois 
précédent 

TABLE 1. Suiinary Data, May 1982 

TABLEAU 1. Ikwinées soiinaires, mu 1982 

CurretiL 
month 

Moi s 
courant 

Year Percentage 
ago change from 

Année Variation en 
dernière pourcentage par 
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It em 	 rapport 

Detail 
Prey ious 
	

Year 
month 	ago 

Au mois 
	A l'année 

précédent 
	

dernière 

Benefit payments - Presta- 
Lions servies: 

Benefit paid - Total - Pres- 
tations payées 
	

$ 	6 
	

691,073,767 
	

375,551,380 	- 3 
	

79 
Weeks of benefit - Semaines 

de prestations 	4,793,233 
	

4,904,092 
	

2,909,602 	- 2 
	

65 
Average weekly benefit(1) - 

Prestations hebdomadaires 
moyennes( 1) 
	

$ 	141.71 
	

141 .88 
	

129.07 	-- 	it) 

Claims received - Demandes 
reçues 
	

265,005 
	

279,862 
	

167,037 	- 5 

Beneficiaries(2) - 86n6fi- 
ciaires(2) 
	

1,086,180P 	1,162,489P 	687,617 	- 7 
	

58 

Year-to-date - Total cumulatif 

Current Previous 
year year 

Année Année 
courante précédente 

Percent age 
change 

Variation en 
pourcent age 

8eriefit payments - Presta- 
Lions servies: 

Benefit paid - Total - Pres- 
tations payées 	$ 3,425,943,945 2,327,456,835 47 

Weeks of benefit - Semaines 
de prestations 24,332,440 17,873,705 36 

Average weekly benefit(1) - 
Prestations hebdomadaires 
moyennes(1) 	$ 141.41 130.22 9 

Claims received - Demandes 
reçues 1,482,748 1,069,515 39 

Beneficiaries(2,3) - 86n6fi- 
ciaires(2,3) 1,122,342P 821,131 37 

(1) Does not include work sharing and job creation benefits. 
(1) Ne comprend pas les prestations versées pour travail partagé et creation d'emplois. 
(2) Excludes year-round fishermen and fishermen with sufficient regular employment who ipiii1if -v for 

regular benefit, persons benefiting from work sharing and job creation arrangements. 
(2) Non compris lea pêcheurs b longueur d'année et autres pêcheurs quA sont admissibles b une période 

de prestations ordinaires, les personnes qui bénéficient de prestations versées pour travail 
partagé et creation d'emplois. 

(3) Monthly average. 
(3) Moyerine mensuelle. 

I 
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IAHEE 2. II.er of Beneficiaries(1) 9P by Type of Payment and Type of Benefit, Cenada, Py 1982 

IA&[AU 2. No.bre do b4n6iiciairem(1)P, melon is modalité do psiement at Is genre do prmstatione, Cwiada, oak 1982 

Type of benefit 	 Percentage 
change from 

Genre do prestation 	 previous 
month 

Type of payment 
Regular 	Sick- 	Maternity 	Retire- 	Fishing 	Train- 	Variation an 

Modalité de paiement 	ness 	ment 	ing(2) 	pourcentage 
Total 	du mois 

Ordi- 	Maladie 	Maternité 	Retraite 	Péche 	Forms- 	precedent 
naires 	 tion(2) 

Full benefit week, no 
earnings reported - 
Prestations hebdoma-
daires intégrales, 
sans gains dAclarés 897,160 19,623 	38,768 	1,566 	16,580 	14,989 	988,686 	- 7 

Full benefit week, some 
earnings reported - 
Prestations hebdoma-
J.uires intégrales, 
irt , ii ti 	i ins dec Ia- 

I 	 ... 	 0 

not due Lu earnings - 
Prestat ions hebdoma-
dairos part idles, 
non imputables 6 des 
gains percua 14,786 	600 	108 	... 	 400 	632 	16,526 	- 5 

Partial benefit week 
due to earnings - 
Prestations hebdoma-
daires partielles, 
imputablea a des 
gains percus 

TOTAL 

66,291 	257 	119 	... 	 471 	489 	67,627 	4 

991,463 20,480 	38,995 	1,566 	17,566 	16,110 	1,086,180 	- 7 

Percentage change from 
previous month - 
Variation on pourcen- 
tage du mois précé- 
dent 	 -6 	-2 	1 	4 	-34 	-3 	-7 

1 Excludes year-round fishermen and fishermen with sufficient regular employment who qualify for regular benefit, persona 
benefiting from anrk sharing and job creation arrangements. 

I 

Non compris lea pécheurs h longueur d'année et autrea pécheurs qui sont admissiblee b une période do prestationa ordinal-
rem, 1mm personries qui bénCficient de preatations versées pour travail partaqé et creation demplocs. 
Trainees on courses approved by Canada Employment and Immigration Commission. 
Personnem gui suivent '.si cours do formation approuvé par Is Commission do l'mnploi et do 1 immigration du Canada. 
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TABL( 3. Nier of Beneficiaries(1),P by Sex, Aqe and Type of Benefit, Cenada, May 1982 

TA8LIAU 3. Noire de bnficiairea(1)P, aelon Ic sexe, 1'Aqe at le qenre de prestations, Canada, mai 1982 

Type of benefit Percentage 

change from 

Genre de prestations previous 
Aqe - aonth 

Regular Sickness Maternity Retirement Fishing Traininq(2) Age Variation en 
Total pnurcentaqe 

Ordinaires Maladie Maternité Retraite P8che Format jon(2) du mois 
précédent 

Both sexes - Les deux sexes 

Under 20 years - Moms de 
20 ens 90,281 664 1,007 ... 1,336 2,275 95,563 - 	 7 

20-24 years - ens 248,732 2,273 11,361 ... 2,593 7,477 272,436 - 	 5 

25-34 ' 	" 302,131 4,296 24,783 ... 5,215 4,849 341,274 - 	 5 

35-44 ' 	' 157,971 4,132 1,822 ... 3,616 1,134 168,675 - 	 8 

45-54 112,894 4,329 22 ... 2,851 330 120,426 - 10 

55-64 	' 79,454 4,786 ... ... 1,955 45 86,240 - 10 

65 years - ens ... .. . ... 1,566 ... ... 1,566 4 

TOTAL 991,463 20,480 38,995 1,566 17,566 16,110 	]108618O - 	 7 

Male - Hommes 

Under 20 years - Moms de 
20 ens 59,605 371 ... ... 1,269 1,664 62,909 - 	 9 

20-24 years - ens 161,409 1,124 ... ... 2,340 6,038 170,911 - 	 8 

25-34 	" 190,745 1,887 .. 	. ... 4,542 3,606 200,780 - 	 8 

35-44 	' 92,954 1,537 ... ... 3,148 607 98,246 - 11 

45-54 68,791 2,037 ... ... 2,626 176 73,630 - 14 

55-64 " 	 ' 54,927 2,999 ... ... 1,869 24 59,819 - 12 

65 years - ens ... ... ... 1,025 ... ... 1,025 -- 

TOTAL 628,431 
j 	

9,955 ... 1,025 15,794 12,115 667,320 - 10 

Female - Fenines 

Under 20 years - Moms de 

20 ens 30,676 293 1,007 ... 67 611 32,654 - 	 1 

20-24 years - ans 87,323 1,149 11,361 ... 253 1,439 101,525 -- 

25-34 	" 111,386 2,409 24,783 .. 673 1,243 140,494 -- 

35-44 	" 65,017 2,595 1,822 ... 468 527 70,429 - 	 2 

45-54 " 	" 44,103 2,292 22 ... 225 154 46,796 - 	 3 

55-64 " 	' 24,527 1,787 ... ... 86 21 26,421 - 	 3 

65 years - ens ... ... ... 541 ... ... 541 10 

TOTAL 363,032 10,525 38 9995 541 1,772 3,995 418,860 - 	 1 

See footnotes 1 and 2, Table 2. 

Voir notes 1 et 2, tableau 2. 
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I 	Ntiiiiti 	 I 	Ikcut 	( III II!) 	1) ,I 	I,y 	III,II II , 	MX 	.vul 	Iyii 	 k-i ie 	II, 	Hiy 	19I2 

IJ\141 I Al) 	4. 	 [ ~ i r 	 i.• 	(''I 	I.IIII•', 	 1 	Ill LX 	 IL 	IL 	I .4) 

Province and sex 

Province et sexe 

Type of benefit 

Geiire de prestationa 

Regular 	Sick- 	Maternity 	Retire- 	Fishing 	Training(2) 
ness 	ment 

Total 
Ordi- 	I4aladie 	Maternité 	Retraite 	Pêche 	Forms- 
naires 	 tion(2) 

Percentage 
change from 
previous 
month 

Variation en 
pourcent age 

du enis 
précédent 

Newfoundland - 	 T. 48,867 426 665 13 8,067 686 58,724 - 	 11 
Terre-Neuve 	H-H 32,022 249 ... 11 7,347 493 40,122 - 	13 

F. 16,845 177 665 2 720 193 18,602 - 	 7 

Prince idward 	T. 8,715 86 188 5 949 151 10,094 - 23 
Ialaiid - Ile-du- 	H-H 5,100 47 ... 4 567 90 5,808 - 30 
Prince-Cdouard 	F. 3,615 39 188 1 382 61 4,286 - 	 13 

Nova Scotia - 	 T. 46,585 917 1,051 41 3,210 692 52,496 - 	 11 
Nouvelle-Ccosse 	H-Il 29,786 501 ... 26 3,047 443 33,803 - 	14 

F. 16,799 416 1,051 15 163 249 18,693 - 	 5 

New Brunswick - 	 1. 52,488 702 791 28 1,481 639 56,129 - 13 
Nouveau- 	H-H 34,115 343 ... 15 1,366 436 36,275 - 	14 
cunswick 	F. 18,373 359 791 13 115 203 19,854 - 10 

- 372,710 5,645 10,360 332 1,340 3,212 393,599 - 	 6 
i.lI 234,861 3,034 ... 238 1,177 2,242 241,552 - 	 9 

• 137,849 2,611 10,360 94 163 970 152,047 - 	 1 

I 	 I. 251,451 7,634 14,718 799 172 5,404 280,178 - 	 6 
H-H 152,310 3,429 ... 528 157 4,257 160,741 - 	 9 
F. 99,081 4,205 14,718 271 15 1,147 119,437 -- 

Manitoba 	T. 27,125 913 1,573 75 399 953 31,038 - 	 9 
H-H 17,667 414 ... 42 395 641 19,159 - 14 
F. 9,458 499 1,573 33 4 312 11,879 1 

SaBkstchewsn 	T. 17,279 564 1,366 68 17 581 19,875 - 	18 
H-H 11,944 275 ... 40 17 476 12,752 - 24 
F. 5,335 289 1,366 28 - 105 7,123 - 	 4 

Alberta 	T. 44,946 1,245 4,200 79 6 1,991 52,467 2 
H-H 32,326 583 ... 50 4 1,768 34,731 - 

F. 12,620 662 4,200 29 2 223 17,736 7 

British Colisnbis - 	 1. 119,082 2,329 3,963 126 1,924 1,730 129,154 -- 

Colombie-Britan- 	H-H 76,850 1,074 ... 71 1,716 1 9 231 80,942 - 	 3 
nique 	F. 42,232 1 9 255 3,963 55 208 499 48,212 4 

Yukon 	T. 1,384 7 41 - 1 45 1,478 - 	 4 
H-H 884 2 ... - 1 22 909 -7 
F. 500 5 41 - - 23 569 1 

Northweat Territo- 	T. 709 10 63 - - 26 808 -- 

ties - Tern- 	H-H 433 4 ... - - 16 453 - 	 7 
toirms du Nord- 	F. 276 6 63 - - 10 355 11 
Quest 

Outside Canada - 	 T. 122 2 16 - - - 140 - 10 
Extérieur du 	H-H 73 - ... - - - 73 - 	 9 
(anada 	F. 49 2 16 - - - 67 - 	 11 

IIIIAL 	 I. 991,463 20,480 38,995 1,566 17,566 16,110 1,06,180 - 	 7 
H 	II 628,431 9,955 ... 1,025 15,794 12,115 667,320 - 10 
1. 363,032 10,525 38,995 541 1,712 3,995 418,860 - 	 1 

'i notes 1 at 2, tsbleau2. 



AtfIl 5. Mxder ii Ek.t 	,roo 1)P 	 Fy, I 	1, ho Weeks of I 	r.,,l, IrepIyoo. t, 	o . 	Wo,kIy L .,o,,fI. 	or 	Is,,I,, 
1982 

1A&[MJ 5. 	re th b8nófici.Ares( 1 )P tuuchw,t des preatationa ordinsoree, s.lw, 1s rre de assaines d'soplai weaurable, salon Is sex. at 1.5 gains 
hebdneedsxree assurables, Cada, sal 1982 

Weeks or Weekly insurthia earninys 
insurable 
seployment Caine hebdomadai res assorables 

Semaines - ________ - 1 	
- } 

1 	--______ 

- 

	- ________  
d'enploo $ 	0- 	$150- 	$170- 	$190- $210 $230- 	$250- 	$270- 	$310- 	$330  assurebje 149 	169 	199 	j 209 F$350  249 

	
269 	299 

	j $290-
309 	329 	 1 Total 

Both sexes - Lea deux sexes 

Under 15 ,.eeks - P6ins I 
do 15 semaines 	 9,567 5,243 5,702 5,596 4,658 4,309 4,904 4,665 6,988 9,411 500 212 	- 60,755 

15-19 weeks - oe,saines 	9,594 5,533 5,990 5,962 5,525 5,294 5,789 6,557 10,711 11,827 907 103 73,792 

20-29 " 	' 	 48,256 24,675 24,218 23,068 20,790 19,844 19,884 21,977 36,887 49,175 4,410 ... 293,184 

30-39 	 23,053 11,380 11,897 11,835 11,571 11,234 11,733 13,328 27,978 37,930 5,372 ... 173,311 

40-49 " 	" 	 19,348 10,413 11,349 11,793 12,097 12,145 12,524 14,242 24,509 45,596 9,305 ... 183,321 

50-52 	" 	 15,415 10,687 12,977 14,856 15,580 15,736 16,177 16,566 24,594 50,586 13,926 	1 .. 207,100 

TOTAL 	 128,233 67,931 72,153 73,110 70,221 	1 68,562 71,011 77,335 121,667 208,525 34,420 315 	1 991,463 

Male - Monies 

Under 15 weeks - t'oins 
do 15 semaines 2,141 2,145 2,986 3,038 2,919 3,152 3,875 1 	4,013 	6,343 8,923 477 202 .IIo 

15-19 weeks - semaines 2,602 2,435 3,198 3,498 3.609 3,850 4,588 5,577 	9,797 11,134 851 69 51,228 

20-29 12,612 11,203 12,689 13,113 12,878 13,517 14,711 17,885 	32,894 45,677 4,019 ... 191,198 

30-39" 	" 5,163 4,372 5,356 6,000 6,549 6,984 8,123 10,598 	20,778 34,776 4,941 ... 113,442 

40-49 " 3,589 3,162 4,024 4,711 5,443 6,146 7,339 9,727 	19,712 38,734 8,584 .. 111,171 

50-52 ' 	" 2,562 2,732 3,981 5,400 6,358 7,434 8,871 10,712 	18,817 41,792 12,519 ... 121,178 

Total 28,669 26,069 32,234 35,160 37,756 41,063 47,501 58,312 	106,341 	1181,036 31,393 291 628,451 

Female - Fawees 

Under 15 weeks - Moons 
do 15 semaines 6,426 3,098 2,716 2,558 1,739 1,157 1,029 652 645 488 23 10 20,541 

15-19 weeks - semainea 6,992 3,096 2,792 2,464 1,916 1,444 1201, 980 914 695 56 14 22,564 

20-29 	' 35,644 13,472 11,529 9,955 7,912 6,327 5,177 4,092 3,993 3,496 391 ... 101,966 

30-39 " 	" 17,890 7,008 6,541 5,835 5,022 4,250 3,610 2,930 3,200 3,154 429 ... 59,869 

40-49" 	" 15,759 7,251 7,325 7,082 6,654 5,999 5,185 4,515 4,797 6,862 721 ... 72,150 

50-52 " 12,853 7,955 8,996 9,456 9,222 8,302 7,306 5,854 5,777 8,794 1,401 ... 85,922 

Total 95,564 41,662 39,699 31,350 32,465 27,479 23,504 19,023 19,326 23,489 

1 	
3,07 24 363,032 

Voor not. 1, tablea 2. 
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PIP I 	 I P 	 I 	p Ik.v It oH P 4 I. 	 P.IP tPI, by 141,, 	 .. fl I h..PU. 	 ?4 	 Intl 

Al P 1 AU 6. Nombre uk b&iAiiciaires( I ) P Louniwit ciao pc.wtationa ordinaires, sons gains dAciarAs, salon I' àge, is sass at 1& prawue 	i 1902 

New Prince Nova Now British Northaewt. (Jutside 
found- Edward Scotia Brunswick Coltbsa Tern- Canada 

Age 	 land island tories 
Q.iAbec 	Untanio 	I4anitoba 	 Alberta Yukon Total 

Age 	 Terre- tie-div. Nouvelle- 
 chowen 

Nouveau- Colosbie- Tern- (etA- 
Neuve Prince- Cross. Brunswick Briton- topiCs risur 

Cdouard rogue di Nord- dv 
((vest Canada 

Both sexes - Las deix. sexes 

Under 20 years - 

Ituns .b 20 ons 4,829 731 3,690 3,946 29,811 21,018 2,596 2,1)99 4.013 10,624 96 46 2 83,501 

20-24 years - one 10,602 1,755 10,904 11,089 85,523 57,825 6,494 4,652 12,315 26,961 921 153 8 228,608 

75-34 14,092 2,222 13,307 14,543 109,437 67,768 7,158 4.470 14,134 34,190 512 251 48 278,140 

35-44 7,445 1.181 6,715 7,774 55,428 36,074 3,737 1,970 5,894 16,902 216 114 30 144,276 

45-54 	- 4,721 956 4,549 5,070 39,181 27,020 2,178 1,872 4,094 12,270 129 75 17 103,822 

55-64 	" 3,102 646 3,217 3,531 28,129 20,471 2,372 1,253 2,522 0,659 53 35 9 73,999 

TOTAL 44.791 7,491 42,382 45,953 344,105 231,556 25,135 15,916 42,802 109,620 1,327 674 114 911.946 

••t [k 	 .,4 fl,' 4,i. tI] ,,... /,1.]: H '1 

20-24 years - ens 7,046 1,108 7,029 7,612 54,630 37,963 4,448 3,332 9,239 18,418 107 98 2 151,168 

25-34 9,069 1,351 8,583 9,911 68,599 40,725 4,627 3,105 10,325 22,648 320 146 30 179,439 

35-44 4,786 699 4,198 5,302 34,112 20,556 2,371 1,316 4,051 10,309 154 77 16 87,946 

45-54 	' 3,457 569 2,987 3,551 24.916 16,109 1,819 996 2,768 7,735 95 45 12 65,065 

55-64 - 	 - 2,476 401 2,289 2,599 20,185 13,705 1,6(81 907 1,033 5,944 31 26 8 52,012 

Total 30,122 4,637 21.594 31,766 201,362 583,102 16,480 11,251 31,180 72,495 054 420 69 591,544 

fas.le - I ees 

Under 20 years - 
Iuna de 20 ens 1,541 226 1,182 1,161 10,091 6,974 781 506 1,081 3,242 25 lB 1 27,587 

20-24 years - ens 3,556 651 3,875 3,477 30,893 19,862 2,046 1,320 3,076 0,489 134 55 6 77,440 

25-34 	' 5,023 071 4.724 4,632 36,838 27,083 2,531 1.365 3,809 11,550 192 105 18 98.701 

35-44 2,659 482 2,511 2,472 21,312 16,310 1,366 654 1,843 6,594 62 37 14 56,330 

- 	
' 1,264 387 1,562 1,513 14,865 11,491 959 876 1,236 4,535 34 30 5 38,357 

626 237 928 932 7,944 6,766 772 346 689 2,715 22 9 1 21,987 

l,,tu1 18,669 2,854 14,780 14,187 120,743 80,454 0,455 4,665 11,698 37,125 469 254 45 320,402 

footnote I, Tie 2. 
ipir note 1, tshieen 2. 
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TABLEAU 7. Pre do b8u,éIacaaa rea( I )P Lo,aduart des prestatitwis ordinai rea, sane gains d8clar6s, solon Is prow alice, Is sowe at lea gains hebdomadaji- 
ammumables, sat 1982 

Weekly inaurshle earnings Average 
week 1 y 

Gains hebdomadasres assurables insurable 
Province and sew ____________________________ earnings 

Province at save t'byenne 
$ 	0-. $150- $170- $190- $210- $230- $250- $270- $290- $310- $330- des gains 

149 169 189 209 229 249 269 2139 309 39 349 350 1 	I. 	1 hebdo- 
medal rca 
assureblea 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve T. 6,656 4,094 4,611 3,519 3,355 3,071 3,028 3,240 5,042 7,443 680 52 44,791 229 
H-H 1,477 1,912 2,531 1,912 2,155 2,250 2,431 2,1375 4,754 7,099 655 51 30,122 255 
F. 5,179 2,182 2,080 1,587 1,200 821 597 365 288 344 25 1 14,669 175 

Prince Edward Island - T. 1,388 717 644 660 766 744 606 498 612 758 97 1 7,491 217 
tle-du-Prance-Cdouard H-H 315 319 304 399 528 575 487 406 551 662 90 1 4,657 242 

F. 1,073 398 340 261 238 169 119 92 61 96 7 - 2,854 176 

Nova Scotia - Pteuvelle- T. 8,979 3,624 3,255 3,356 3,032 2,764 2,740 3,057 4,754 5,788 1,017 16 42,382 222 
Ccoase H-H 2,774 1,704 1,816 2,004 1,971 1,956 2,179 2,659 4,342 5,226 945 16 27,594 248 

F. 6,205 1,918 1,439 1,352 1,061 BOB 561 398 412 562 12 - 14,788 113 

New Ori,isaack - Nouveau- 1. 6,887 3.428 3,043 3,532 3,135 3,109 3,681 3,606 5,388 9,291 633 20 45,953 236 
Brunswick H-H 1,666 1,526 1,607 1,901 1,993 2,320 3,031 3,227 5,078 8,837 795 19 31,766 263 

F. 5,221 1,902 1,636 1,631 1,142 789 644 379 350 454 38 1 14,187 176 

Qudliec T. 42,581 26,016 27,630 27,105 25,211 23,481 24,433 24,887 41,149 72,118 9,387 107 344,105 
4-H 9,813 10,566 13,331 14,050 14,060 14,424 16,689 19,128 35,565 65,108 8,726 102 221,562 
F. 32,768 15,450 14,299 13,055 11,151 9,057 7,744 5,759 5,784 7,010 661 5 122,747 

Uctari: T. 30,529 14,802 16,233 17,080 16,752 16,650 16,648 18,465 30,752 44,380 9,219 46 231,556 
4-H 7,345 5,580 6,957 8,162 8,675 9,524 10,608 13,608 25,793 38,539 13,270 41 145,102 267 
F. 23,184 9,222 9,276 8,918 8,077 7,126 6,040 4,857 4,959 5,841 949 5 88,454 2111 

Mitri1r, T. 3,386 1,754 1,924 1,979 1,959 1,802 1,920 2,075 3,169 4,396 189 2 25,135 238 
H-H 976 764 982 1,112 1,155 1,222 1,432 1,660 2,764 3,894 711 2 16,680 260 
F. 2,410 990 942 867 784 580 488 415 405 502 72 - 8,455 195 

Saskatchewan 1. 1,293 1,082 1,041 1,022 1,072 1,183 1,317 1,508 2,445 3,308 721 4 15,916 252 
H-H 328 428 526 587 708 825 935 1,21)5 2,159 2,908 667 3 11,251 270 
F. 965 574 515 435 364 358 382 303 306 408 54 1 4,665 209 

Alberta T. 1,119 1,225 1,540 1,911 2,161 2,683 3,131 4,386 7,730 12,565 3,751 20 42,882 275 
H-H 339 340 528 817 1,095 1,551 2,045 3,342 6,656 11,941 3,416 16 31,188 292 
F. 1,440 885 1,012 1,094 1,066 1,132 1,086 1,044 1,074 1,524 333 4 11,694 232 

British Colaa,baa - T. 8,360 4,152 5,164 5,526 5,769 6,557 7,033 9,128 17,811 33,012 6,474 34 109,620 265 
Colosbie_Bratannique H-H 1,780 1,353 1,802 2,253 2,675 3,370 4,106 6,121 14,401 28,740 5,864 30 72,495 287 

F. 6,580 3,399 3,362 3,275 3,094 3,181 2,927 7,1117 3,410 4,272 610 4 37,125 221 

Yukon 1. 30 24 38 41 66 78 76 102 239 576 89 - 1,321 284 
H-H 6 5 9 14 21 37 42 63 163 436 62 - 858 298 
F. 24 19 29 33 45 41 36 39 76 100 27 - 469 258 

Northwest lerratoraea - T. 57 38 29 37 44 37 59 66 111 166 29 1 674 258 
Territoires du Nord- H-H 16 18 14 19 20 22 35 42 84 134 16 - 420 273 
Ouest F. 41 20 15 18 24 15 24 24 27 32 13 1 254 233 

Outside Canada - Est8raeur T. 6 2 3 4 4 7 5 7 20 48 8 - 114 
du Canada H-H 2 - - - 2 3 1 5 15 34 7 - 69 "Jr 

F. 4 2 3 4 2 4 4 2 5 14 1 - 450 

TOTAl. 1. 111,931 61,478 65,155 65,718 63,306 62,166 64,619 71,025 119,222 193,809 33,094 303 911,946 241 
N-H 26,837 24,511 30,207 33,250 35,058 38,019 44,021 54,341 102,065 172,650 30,232 281 591,544 268 
F. 85,094 36,%1 34,948 32,528 28,248 24,087 20,652 16,684 17,157 21,159 2,862 22 320,41)2 196 

See footnote 1, Table 2. 
Voir note 1, tableaa 2. 
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Sill *11 8. Service dee prsatetuine, par pivince, moS 1982 

Bsn.rit paid(l) 
	

Weeks paid 	 Average weekly payeent(2) 

Preatetione aervies(l) 
	

Se.sines de prs.t.tione 	 Prest.tions hebdomadairee moyennee(2) 

Province 
Current 
month 

Hois 
courent 

Previous 
month 

Hois 
prAcAdent 

Year ago 

Ann6e 
dernrbre 

Current 
month 

Hois 
cour.nt 

Previous 
month 

Hove 
prAcAdent 

Year ago 

Ann6e 
dernibre 

Current 
month 

Hoie 
courwil 

Previous 
with 

14,is 
prAcAdent 

Year ago 

AnnA@ 
dernibra 

thOUeand8 of dollars rs.er dollars 

silliers do dollars noebre 

Newroundiand - lerre-Neuve 35.995 36,073 24,636 269,432 266,632 200,660 153.60 135.31 122.78 

Prince Idwerd letend - tie- 
du-Prrnce-douerd 6,033 6,995 3,942 41,397 53,195 34,116 127.44 131.06 115.56 

Hove Scotia - Nouv.11e-fcosse 31,2641 31,947 18,308 240,572 243,126 154,708 110.26 131.73 118.34 

New Brunswick - Nouveau- 
Brunssrick 35.548 35,798 22,853 262,926 260,920 181,389 135.84 137.48 125.99 

Hanitoba 19,285 19,301 10,895 141,150 138,955 85,081 139.79 1441.91 128.06 

Saskatchewan 12,905 15,393 7,706 88,211 103,e99 57,102 147.18 148.64 134.95 

Alberta 36,537 35,816 14,412 227,454 223,118 97,803 141.71 160.98 147.15 

British Colvia - Colombia- 
Brvtwvlqu. 82,432 83,198 36,287 542,088 548,029 259,226 153.48 152.75 139.90 

Vukon 1,069 1,127 655 6,375 6,795 4,370 167.62 165.91 149.91 

Northwest Territories - Tar- 
ritoires do Nord-OueSt 675 669 415 4,303 4,245 2,872 154.76 157.58 144.54 

Outside Canada - (stArleur 
dii Crieda 112 135 84 708 859 551 157.53 157.13 151.56 

buM. 610,122 691,076 375,551 4,193,233 4,904,092 2,909,602 141.11 141.88 129.07 

I) 09y not sW to totals due ' to rounding. 
1) Lea chitfes syant 6t4 arrondia, leur cease peut no pas corraspondre aviv totaux indxquAe. 
2) Does not inclvile work sharing and job creatio,, benefits. 
2) No coeprend pee lee preatatione vers6es pour travail partagA et crAatiun deeplois. 
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TABLt 9. Cuuulative Benefit Paid, Weeks Paid and Average Weekly Payment, by Province, May 1982 

TABLEAU 9. Nanbre cuuulatif de prestations servies, surnames de prestations et prestations ebdoniadaircu lwyeurie;, 
aelon Ia province, mel 1982 

Year-to-date - Total cumulatif 

Benefit paid(1) Weeks paid(1) Average weekly payment(2) 

Prestations servies(1) Semaines de presto- Prestations hebdoma- 
Province tions(1) daires moyennes(2) 

Current Previous Current Previous Current Previous 
year year year year year year 

Année Année Annêe Année Année Année 
courante précédente courante précédente courante précédente 

thousands of dollars thousands dollars 

mulliers de dollars milliers 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 194,292 152,496 1,441 1,226 134.86 124.34 

Prince Edward Island - Ile-du-Prince- 
tdouard 35,864 28,157 275 235 130.35 119.82 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 165,575 119,601 1,265 986 131.09 121.29 

Nw 	LUriwik - 	Nouviu-1ruswiuk 1H5,525 11 ,I1L 1 ,35H 1,1 I 3 6.7( 1uf.5i 

luétjec 1,224,21I 855,B49 H,814 i91 151.2! 129.5 

Ontario 876,036 611,178 6,285 4,691 140.77 130.29 

Manitoba 96,804 69,205 695 533 140.46 129.86 

Saskatchewan 73,643 52,105 497 381 148.57 136.81 

Alberta 158,010 83,508 986 566 160.61 147.543 

British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 406,763 209,723 2,659 1,506 153.52 139.29 

Yukon 5,474 3,737 33 25 165.45 151.72 

Northwest Territories - lerritoires du 
Nord-Ouest 3,096 2,373 20 17 155.62 142.68 

Outside Canada - Extérieur du Canada 652 472 4 3 157.66 152.53 

TOTAL 3,425,944 2,327,457 24,332 17,874 141.41 130.22 

(1) May not add to totals due to rounding. 
(1) Las chiffras ayant éte orrondis, leur soinme peut ne pas correspondre aux totaux indiques. 
(2) Does not include work sharing and job creation benefits. 
(2) Ne comprend pas les prestations versées pour travail partage et creation d'enipIoi;. 
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, 	IAULE 10. Initial and Renewal Claims Received, by Province, May 1982 

I ABLEAU 10. Demandes initiales et demandes de renouvellement reçues, par province, mai 1982 

Number of claims 	Year-to-date 

Nombre de demandes 	Total cuinulatif 

Province Current 
month 

Mois 
courant 

Previous 
month 

Mois 
précédent 

Year 
ago 

Année 
dernire 

Current 
year 

Année 
courante 

Previous 
year 

Année 
précédente 

Percentage 
change 

Variation 
en pour-
centage 

Newfoundland - Terre- 
Neuve 4,707 5,690 4,094 31,919 30,459 5 

Prince Edward Island - 
Ile-du-Prince-douard 1,190 1,147 785 6,406 6,161 4 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle- 
cosse 9,392 8,812 6,135 51,568 43,476 19 

runswick - Nouveau- 
i 7, 	1 7,71 5,31 i7,7I 7, 	iH' 

7,:H 5 5 ,U3 I,6b1 

Ontario 90,294 94,123 54,790 513,573 360,088 43 

Manitoba 9,208 9,825 5,376 49,971 36,415 37 

Saskatchewan 5,532 6,145 3,478 34,111 26,110 31 

Alberta 24,936 25,308 10,991 118,983 68,730 73 

British Columbia - 
Colornbie-Britannique 36,262 35,928 20,519 189,715 118,782 60 

Yukon 348 362 214 1,909 1,438 33 

Northwest Territories - 
Territoires du Nord- 
Duest 195 299 255 1,381 1,433 - 4 

ide Canada - Exté- 

' 

I 	ur du Canada 52 58 43 333 306 9 

IDIAL 265,005 279,862 167,037 1,482,748 1,069,515 39 
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TABLE 11. Regional Lke.ploy.ent Rates, Variable Entrice Requirements zid U.sjional I xt.rsIed }ier,efit Fj,t it 1,snent: Averuqe 
for Three Month Ended May 31, 1982, Seasonally Adjusted 

TABLEAU 11 • Taux de chnage par region, normes variables d'admissibilit6 et durée des prostations de prolouqat Lur: rsyeiiue 
pour Is période de trois mois me terminant Is 31 sal 1982, dennées désaisonnaliaéea 

Effective June 13, 1982 to 3uiy 17, 1982 

En viyueur clu 13 juin 1982 au 17 juillet 1982 

Rate Entrance Regional extended 
requirements benefit 

entitlement 

Taux Normes Durée des pres- 
dadmissibilité tations de pro- 

longation fondée 
sur le taux ré- 
gional de chomage 

per cent weeks 

pourcentage semainea 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve: 

Region 

Region 

30. Avalon Peninsula - Péninsule de l'Avalon 
31. Fortune Bay, Gander - Baie Fortune, Gander 
32. Corner Brook, Labrador 

Prince Edward Island - tle-du-Prince-Edouard: 

33. All of Prince Edward Island - Toute Is province 
de 1' Ile-du-Prjnce-Idouard 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-Lcosse: 

34. Cape Breton 
35. Cunberland, Guysborough 
36. Annapolis 
37. Digby, Lunenburg 
38. Halifax 
79. Annapolia - Oigby(1) 

New Brunawick - Nouveau-Brunswick: 

39. Restigouche 
40. Moncton 
41. Saint John 
42. Fredericton 
43. Madawaska 
78. Madawaska - Restigouche(2) 

Québec: 

44. Gaapé 
45. Québec 
46. Trots-Rivires 
47. Esatern Townahipa - Cantons de l'Est 
48. Montréal 
49. Ik,taouais 
50. Northern Québec - Nord Québecois 
80. Gasp6(3) 
81. Québec(3) 
82. Northern Québec - Nord Québécois(3) 

Ontario: 

51. Eastern I,tario - Est de 1Dntario 
52. Belleville, Peterborough 
53. Toronto 
54. Niagara 
55. London 
56. Windaor, Sarnia 
57. Kitchener 
58. Georgian Bay 
59. Sudbury, Sault Ste. Marie - Sudbury, Sault-Sainte-Marie 
60. Northwestern Ontario - Nord-Ouest Ontarien 

See footnote(s) at end of table. 
Voir note(s) è Ia fin du tableau. 

13.3 10 32 
15.8 10 32 
17.7 10 32 

12.9 in 

111.2 12 
11.9 10 52 
11.3 10 30 
11.0 10 28 
11.9 10 32 

14.0 10 32 
15.1 10 32 
11.9 10 32 
14.5 10 32 
16.5 10 32 
14.7 10 32 

18.4 10 32 
12.7 10 32 
16.1 10 32 
15.7 10 32 
12.2 10 32 
10.7 10 28 
17.7 10 32 
16.6 10 32 
12.8 10 32 
17.3 10 32 

7.7 12 16 
9.0 11 20 
6.6 13 12 

10.4 10 
8.8 11 2 

11.4 10 31 
6.9 13 1: 
9.2 10 22 

11.5 10 3)) 
12.4 10 32 
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ARtE 11. Regional Lke.ploy.ent Rates, Variable Entrance Requir.eiiLs and Regional Extended Benefit Entiti.ent: Average 
for three Pnth Ended May 31, 1982, Seasonally Adjusted - Concluded 

1A141EAU 11. Isux do ch,mage par rgion, onr.es variables d'adoiasibilitê at dorée des prestations de prolongation: moyenne 
pour La périodo do trois ants so terminant 	Ic 31 mai 1982, donnéea désaisonnalimées - fir: 

Effective June 13, 	1982 to July 17, 	1982 

Ln viqueur du 13 juin 1982 au 17 juillet 1982 

tate 	 Entrance Regional extended 
requirements benefit 

entitlement 

Nirin Purée rica pros- 
t 	i lations do pro- 

1ongatir fondée 
sur le tsux ré- 
qional do chOmago 

per cent 	 weeks 

pourcentage 	 semaines 

Ontario - Concluded - fin: 

83. Windsor(4) 11.7 10 32 
84. Sarnia(4) 11.2 10 30 

Manitoba: 

61. Southern Manitoba - Sud du Manitoba 6.4 13 10 
Parkland 7.2 12 14 

115. 	Winnipeg 7.7 12 16 

:katchewan: 

4. Southern Saskatchewan - Sud do Is Saskatchewan 5.1 14 06 
Saskatoon 6.6 13 12 
Yorkton, Prince Albert - Yorkton, Prince-Albert 7.8 12 16 

Alberta: 

67. South, Central Alberta - Sud at centre do l'Alberta 6.8 13 12 
68. Calgary 6.1 13 10 
69. Edmonton 6.3 13 10 

Northern part of Prairie provinces - Nord des 
provinces des Prairies: 

70. Remainder of Manitoba, Saskatchewan and 
Alberta - Reste du Manitoba, rim Is Saskatchewan 
at do l'Alberta 14.0 10 32 

British Colemibia - Coloiabie-Britwinique: 

71. The Kootenays - Kootenays 12.1 10 32 
72. Kelowna 10.4 10 26 
73. Kamloops 15.1 10 32 
74. Vancouver-Lower Fraser Valley 8.6 11 20 
75. Victoria, Vancouver Island - Victoria, lie do Vancouver 12.0 10 32 
76. North British Columbia: the rest of the province - Nord 

de Is Colombie-Britannique: Is reste de Is province 17.2 10 32 

Yukon and Northwest Territories - Yukon at Territoires du 
Nord-Ouamt: 

77. All of Yukon and Northwest lerritories(5) - Tout Ia 
Yukon at lea Territoires dii Nerd-Quest(S) .. 10 32 

(1) Effective February 15, 1981. 
1) En vigueur Is 15 février 1981. 

Effective September 14, 1980. 
) En vigueur Ic 14 septembre 1980. 

5) Effective May 17, 1981. 
5) En vigueur Is 17 mar 1901. 
5) Effective August 16, 1981. 
) En vigueur Is 16 aoOt 1981. 

5) Unemployment rate not available. Eligible for maximum regional benefit entitlement. 
(5) Nous no disposons pam de tsux do chOmage. Regions admissiblea at nombre maximum do semainea dAsignees. 
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